
2020 Wright State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-11   Conf: 1-0Home: 0-0Away: 2-4Neutral: 5-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (105), Opp (125)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (1), Baxter (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Gressly (2), Totals (2), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (26-28), Gressly (13-14), Otani (9-9),
Turner (4-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Daniel, Emily .432 18-18 44 15 19 3 0 0 6 22 .500 6 0 5 0 .500 0 0 5-6 35 1 2 .947
25 Hutchinson, Brianna .405 17-16 42 9 17 6 0 1 12 26 .619 3 8 5 0 .528 0 0 0-0 12 0 0 1.000
1 Gressly, Grace .383 18-18 47 8 18 4 0 2 13 28 .596 6 2 7 0 .456 2 0 0-0 53 2 2 .965
55 Baxter, Payton .370 18-18 54 10 20 2 0 6 19 40 .741 2 1 6 1 .397 1 0 0-0 94 1 2 .979
19 Lenos, Rebekah .317 17-13 41 11 13 2 0 0 1 15 .366 8 1 9 0 .440 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
6 Keel, Meredith .306 17-17 36 6 11 0 1 0 7 13 .361 2 1 5 0 .359 0 0 1-1 15 30 4 .918
27 Hartman, Madison .235 18-18 51 6 12 1 0 1 9 16 .314 3 0 13 0 .273 1 0 0-0 36 25 2 .968
12 Johnson, Raidyn .146 16-14 41 4 6 2 0 0 4 8 .195 3 0 6 0 .200 1 0 0-0 18 0 2 .900
10 Bricker, Olivia .300 12-2 10 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 .300 1 0 5 0 .364 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
20 Otani, Olivia .300 14-6 10 2 3 0 0 1 3 6 .600 0 0 4 0 .300 0 0 0-0 1 16 0 1.000
16 Turner, Carly .250 14-8 16 1 4 0 0 0 0 4 .250 2 1 3 0 .368 0 0 1-1 2 13 0 1.000
9 Wesley, Cameron .250 4-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 Deitrick, Lauren .240 12-9 25 4 6 2 0 2 6 14 .560 1 1 6 0 .296 0 0 1-1 14 1 2 .882
7 Whitaker, Madison .167 4-3 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 0 0 .167 0 0 0-0 2 3 1 .833
22 McCall, Macy .125 18-18 24 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 .125 1 0 10 0 .160 0 0 1-2 19 16 5 .875
5 Hursey, Erniey .000 11-0 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
23 Hilling, Lexie .000 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Nunez, Madison .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
24 Mills, Madison .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
28 Poulson, Jordyn .000 12-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2-4 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .298 18-18 460 86 137 22 1 13 81 200 .435 39 16 89 1 .369 5 0 12-16 316 109 22 .951
Opponents .346 18-18 474 131 164 20 6 24 119 268 .565 57 23 49 1 .433 9 10 13-14 330 110 13 .971

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Turner, Carly 6.42 3-4 13 8 2 0-0 0 48.0 69 52 44 24 18 10 4 9 .335 3 7 0 5 6
31 Durieux, Makenna 6.46 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 4.1 8 4 4 1 3 0 0 0 .381 0 0 0 0 0
20 Otani, Olivia 7.21 4-5 14 6 3 0-0 0 44.2 65 54 46 23 20 9 1 8 .328 2 14 0 4 4
23 Hilling, Lexie 8.40 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 4 2 2 1 2 0 0 1 .444 0 0 0 0 0
13 Deitrick, Lauren 16.80 0-1 5 2 0 0-0 0 6.2 18 19 16 8 6 1 1 6 .450 5 2 0 0 0
Totals 7.38 7-11 35 18 5 0 0 105.1 164 131 111 57 49 20 6 24 .346 10 23 0 9 10
Opponents 4.65 11-7 30 18 8 5 1 110.0 137 86 73 39 89 22 1 13 .298 6 16 0 5 0



2020 Wright State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
20 Otani, Olivia 17 1 16 0 1.000 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
16 Turner, Carly 15 2 13 0 1.000 1 4 1 .800 0 0
25 Hutchinson, Brianna 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Lenos, Rebekah 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Bricker, Olivia 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Mills, Madison 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Poulson, Jordyn 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Hursey, Erniey 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Durieux, Makenna 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Baxter, Payton 97 94 1 2 .979 2 0 0 — 0 0
27 Hartman, Madison 63 36 25 2 .968 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Gressly, Grace 57 53 2 2 .965 0 13 1 .929 2 0
11 Daniel, Emily 38 35 1 2 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Keel, Meredith 49 15 30 4 .918 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Johnson, Raidyn 20 18 0 2 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Deitrick, Lauren 17 14 1 2 .882 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 McCall, Macy 40 19 16 5 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Whitaker, Madison 6 2 3 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Nunez, Madison 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Hilling, Lexie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Wesley, Cameron 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 447 316 109 22 .951 4 13 1 .929 2 0
Opponents 453 330 110 13 .971 7 12 4 .750 0 0


